
Worship Schedule 

 

 

Sunday  July 20  6 Pentecost   Life in the Spirit:  Spiritual Gifts 

 

  9:30 a.m. Communion 

 

Monday  July 21 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 I Corinthians 12:1-11  Spiritual Gifts 

 John 16:7-15   The Work of the Holy Spirit 

 

 

Sunday  July 27  7 Pentecost   Life in the Spirit: Witnessing / Evangelism 

 

  9:30 a.m. No Communion 

    Farewell to Vicar Bender 

 

Monday  July 28 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

    Farewell to Vicar Bender 

 

 II Timothy 1:6-14  God Gives Us a Spirit of Power, Love and Self-Discipline 

 Luke 12:8-12   The Holy Spirit Will Teach You What to Say 

 

 

Sunday  August 3 8 Pentecost   Life in the Spirit:  Fruits of the Spirit 

 

  9:30 a.m. Communion 

    Installation of Vicar Engelhardt 

 

Monday  August 4 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 Galatians 5:13-25   Life by the Spirit 

 John 15:108   The Vine and the Branches 

 

 

Sunday  August 10 9 Pentecost   Jesus Calls Us Not to Worry 

 

  9:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

Monday  August 11 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 Genesis 15:1-6   God’s Covenant with Abram 

 Hebrews 11:1-16   By Faith  

 Luke 12:22-34   Do Not Worry 

 

 



Sunday  August 17 10 Pentecost   We Will Serve the Lord 

 

  9:30 a.m. Communion 

    Dedication of Teachers and Staff 

    Blessing of Public School Teachers and Education Professionals 

    Recognition of Church and School Staff Anniversaries 

 

Monday  August 18 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 Joshua 24:1-2a, 14-18  The Covenant Renewal at Schechem 

Ephesians 5:6-21   Living as Children of Light 

 John 6:51-69   Jesus Is the Bread of Life But Many Disciples Desert Jesus 

 

 

Sunday  August 24 11 Pentecost   Outdoor Service 

 

  9:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

Monday  August 25 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion   Healing Service 

 

 Isaiah 66:18-23   Judgment and Hope 

 Hebrews 12:4-24   God Disciplines His Sons 

 Luke 13:22-30   The Narrow Door 

 

 

Sunday  August 31 12 Pentecost 

 

  9:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

 Proverbs 25:2-10   More Proverbs of Solomon 

 Hebrews 13:1-17   Concluding Exhortations 

 Luke 14:1-14   Jesus at a Pharisee’s House 


